IN RE:  PETITION FOR VARINCE * BEFORE THE the south side of that dvelling were intended ta be located on the north october 31, 1993 unless an extension of tino ix agrecd to by and botwsen - .
/5 Franklin Tree Court, 700' oner®s roquest is in atrict harmony with the &pirit and intent of the

E of tho c/1 of Hillen Averue  * DEPUTY ZONING COPMISSIONER U 28 oLy B Tocorbdiiy. imend o s s 230, . 78 S— :
(19 Franklin Tree Court} :

lst Election District * OF BALTINORE COUNTY result, the windovs of the dwolling on the subjact Lot 46 do not meot the An area variance may be granted where strict application of the -
15t Councilmnic District S rouant to the advertiscsent, posting of the property, and
* Case to. 93-439- Window-to-window metback requirements that wero in offect at the tino zoning requlations would cause practical difficulty to the Potitioner and ¥
PO TS———_ T o public hearing on this Potition held, and for the reasons given apove, the
Patitionars - Patapsco Woods was approved. The Patitlonar now secks to correct the error his proporty. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973).  To prove practical vaelance roquested should be granted
B I R which was made during the construction of the two dwollings in question. 4ifficulty for an area variance, the Potitionor mist meot the following: EREORE, 1T 15 ORDERED by the Depaty %
3 ERED by the Doputy Zoning Commiss ioner for
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAY Tostimony indicated that the adjolning property ownors of Lot 47, 1) whothor strict compliance with requirement would — o <
5 Ay cotsonably prevent the use of the ptoperty for 8 Baltinore County this /977 day of July, 1991 that the petition for vari-
This mattar comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Stephen and Janst Nugent, were originally opposed to the granting of the mittod e or render conformance unr rily R
ginally geanting parmittod purge ance remuesting relief from Sections 1801.2.C.2.b of the Baltirore County
potition for Variance filed by the ownors of the subject proporty, J &5 rolief sought due to the problems thoy incurred from the siting and con- ontn u
i S 2) hathor the grant would do _subatantial inustice Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) and V.B.6.c of the Comprohensive Manual of
Dovelopment Association, Inc., by Ronald 1. Garshag, President, througl struction of thair dwelling on Lot 47 by the Petitioners. Since the filing to applicant a3 woll as other proparty owners in the " :
o opes) s, T etion thar that Dovolopment Policios (C.M.D.P.) Lo pormit a window-to-window setback of 33
their attorney, Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire. The Petitioners request re= of this Petition, the parties have reached an agresment which in effect e fon Al S Fmtatiar setiers Wit foot In Liou of the required 40 foot isting avell
of the requircd 40 feet for an existing dwelling in accordance
lief from Soctions 1601.2.C.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns rosolves the cc.corna raised by the Mugonts. A copy of thiz agroesent, 3 whothor coliof can be oranted in such Cashion N o mdia
that the spirit of the ordinance will be ith Potitionor's Exhibits 1 and 2, bo and ic hercby GRANTED, mubject to
(B.C.2.R.) and V.B.6.c of the Comprehensive Mamial of Developsent Policics which includes attached correspondonce dated July 7, 1993 from Sandra A. public fafety and wslfare secured. T
(C-M.D.P.) 5 pormit a windou-to-window Getback of 33 feet in lieu of the Gallagher, Director of Land Development for FPorten Sullivan Corporation, e
i Anderson v. Bd. of Apposls, Town of Chomaposko Beach, 22 Nd. App. 28 D Be Tolitiowers ara barshy sads duncs that pro-
coquired 40 feet for on exiating dvelling in accordance vith Potstiener: to Jeffrey S. Chernow, Eaquire, attorney for the Protastants, was submit- Seing ut Wl Ll ko ot bralp ot slak il sk
(1914, Ln o rdor
exnibita 1 and 2 ted to this hearing officer as Protestant's Exhibit 1.  Said agresment Moo wipired.  1f, or vhatovar reason, this Order (v
1t is cloar from the testimony that if the varlance is granted, rsed, tho rolief granted herein shall be rescinded.
Apponring and tostifying on behalf of the Fetitioners was Robert indicates that in exchange for the full performance by the Petitioners of b
such uso, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spLrit of the B.C.Z.R. Pnuuunnuh::\; omant agresmnt roached batuess the
A Hoffman, Esquire. Nppoaring as a Protestant in the matter was Stophon all of the terms, conditions and obligations set forth thorein, the PaticiBonre ind tie ProteitRile, SentEtive! Hakelh, 00
and =ill not result in any injury to the public good. e M;D:';“““ ' incorporated into
Mugent, adjoining proporty owmor. Ne. Nugent was represerted by Jeffrey jonts have agreed to support the requested variance. Shie Grser ol enforcebly an o, purk’ of s Drfer
Aftor due conaidaration of the testimony and evideace presented, N Mt ENELY 307, Sere i the date. ot thlk onier 0
Chernow, Esquire- Inasmich as the Petitioners and the Protostants have reached an S Loaaicapephen il e, dilultiad tp Ehid STClon for
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result = FavIm T apeeil, plan_ shail inelude the
estimony indicated that the subjoct property. known as 19 Frank- amicable agreesent, it is my opinion tnat Protestant’s Exhibit 1 should be i 1sntecopley adteed to-bebewsn the Patitidne: aad
e st el 15 K. b sl UG o e L Bt b 1 e
lin Tree Court, consists of 0.22 acres more oF less, zoned D.R. 2 and is incorporated as & part of this Grdar and sball be enforceable accordingly. thatmort, fala siadscanii -lmuu bo complated on or
cirounstances or conditions exist that are peculiar ta tho land or struc- bators: Oolober 31 1993 iluia’an extasblon of Cima’ I
improved with & single fanily dwolling and attached garage in accordance B Furthormore, the Petiticners shall subait a landscape plan for approval by woen the partio
ture which iz the subject of this varisnce request and that the require- e i
ith Fetitioner's Exhipit 1. Said property is also known as Lot 46 of the this Office within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. sald plan ! ! eare sy e o pernite,. the site. plas
& conts fron which the Petitioner soeks relfef will unduly rostrict the use & lscaping pla filed must roference this case

cubdivision Kknown as Patapsco Woods. Testimony revealed that tho variance shall include the landscaping agroed upon botwoen the Petitiorers and the fod =
of the land duo to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.

and sot forth ana address the restrictions of this
/

requested was necessitated due to the fact that the dwelling on adjoining Protestants as set forth in the letter dated Jul 7, 1993 included within

In addition, the veriance requested will not cause any injury to the pub-

Lot 47 was built incorrectly. That s, the garage and windows shown on Protestant”s Exhibit 1. Said landscaping shall be completed oa or before TIROTHY H. K¢
lic health, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti- e Deputy Zoning Commiss ioner
MMK:bys for Baltinore County
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May 27, 1993

Petition for Variance exearaco wovs - 1at 1e % 439

i

y G e
‘Commivsioner
oo mmukumlmmm

A #F

totheZnnmgComm:ssuarn altimore County {Description for Zoning Purposes Only) Tocation 91 Bgue. L5575 2 iy, 0 dlaosinlr 2,
Suie 113 Couthunee far the property located st 19 Franklin Tree Court Beginning at a peint along the Southern right of way of A
400 Washin A —— [T Y Pp——p— Franklin Tree Court approximately 700 feet, more or less from the Py
owson | —pR2 -
19, 1993 intersection of Franklin Tree Court, a right of way 50 feet wide, @
1B01.7.C-2.b of the Baltimo.
County Zoning Regs. and V.B.6.c. of the Comprehensive Manual nr nuan ana the centerline of Hilton Avenue, running the following five
Policies to allow a 33' window-to-window setback, in lieu of
3 required 40' setback courses and distance:
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard 1. South 09%42710% East, 127.06 feet to a point; thence
210 Allegheny Avenus (to be addressed at hearing)
fowson, Maryland 21204 2. HNorth 80°17/50% East, 104.19 feet to a point: thence .
sE: PETITION FOR VARKANCE — 3. North 24%37/49% East, 15.00 fast to a point: thance v —— o
75 Franklin Tree Court, 700" E of the c/1 of Willen Avenuo
15 Franklin Troa Court) 4. North 45045700% Wast, 143.88 feet to a point; thence b CERTIFICATE OF P’IIBIJCA‘HON
It Elact fon District - lot Councilmanic District : 5
35 5 Development Association, Inc. - Potitioners o 5. South 80°1750% West, 10.00 fest to the point of L
Case fo. 93-439-A s |
S S S owvsonwo. 2tk A3
Dear Hr. Hof fman: o0 S o |
TR, known as 19 Pranklin Treo Court and lecated in the first election e e THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that tie annexed advertisement was
Enclosed please find 1 copy of the decision rendored in the P et T
above-captioned atter. Tho Petition for Variance has been granted in ! [rRr— s aistrict. Lo Publshed in THE JEFFERSONIAY, a weekly newspaper publishect
fccordance with the attached Order. .
2 me. bt 1n Towson, M Rt

e is i 1de d it favor Th— IVJ =] s

ooty oty Cind tho dciion ooz oo k4

e e L e L e "o Popeats. within F R = o T
" = o

ab] et e
thirty (30) days of the date of this e 2ox Furthes inteemation on ROt Gac by PresTaent

Y & appon . please contact. the Zoning Adainistration and  Developsont | STt
sanagement of fice at 887-3191. = T— T
P =i
Vory truly yours, = = = o7a Forten Salll o
g 2 #=7c/0 Porten Sallivan e scimer THE JEFFERSOMIAN,
A ,'.L_// o e ’ o1 dontronn Roxd e 3
i : Bobext A, mnn._smu ire 775-: te 910 (301) 231-87: | e oy sl
L o T mocwville, w2005 - il
T NS i T pookvitie,  m ‘ ez <.
e B e St A e e
mable, Bactjer and Hows = oy — e
ool dattier 8. Chernow, Esqui 210 Aligheny Avenue 494~ azsz ReC
e contor Covet. Saite 100, Ovings ills, K. 21117 £ 0.h1ipaheNy Avenss JBobert A. Hoffran - q —
- Tommon, il 210 Allegheny Avenue P
Mr. Ronald I. Garshag, Fresidont, J § S Development Assoc., Inc. Jpimon; . . Mb 43 s Tawson, HD. 21204 _434-6262 17

G/o Porton Sullivan Corp.. 601 Moncrose Road, Sulte 910, S} - i
Rockville, Hd. 20852 —— Vi

Paople's Counsel

Flle
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HOTICE OF HEARING

e mt oo ot St bt el ot iy e bt of e
Wi11 bokd o gl bearing cn the pecperty ldontified besein
10 o e oo ot Foone i T

o 18, 010 Coarthonsm, 400 s ngtcn eove, Towscn, Raryland 21200 as follovs:

cist mABER: 3-49-A (1tem W)
19 Franklin Trea Court
" Lot 1 it hmece

e ivmetn 8 & 8 vy ot s, 1,
M WY, TR 17, 13 8 1040 o T . 18, 18 Coxcthons

Ik sotback 10 11ew of the ropulred 40 foot stbeck.

Varlioce (o allew 8 33 foot winku-t

Bl i

Aemold sblen
birector

165 Demlogmnt Assclation, Toc.
bakert A, oo, 30,
a1 (1) 1 108 FOGT ST B RETAD T O 104, 11 9, CHSAFE MYENE 8 58 KIS WAL

(2) FEARIWS ME NADICAPHED BCCESSTILS; TCR SPECT, MOCUPEOMTLCHS PLASS CALL 887-3353,
(3) IOR. IRORMITION CORCTRING T FILE AR)/R WEMRING, CORTACT THIS OFFICE AT 87-3391.

West Chesapeake Avenue
Tawson, MD 21204

O i couny Goncrnmen @

Office of Zoning Adminisiration
and Development Management

Jaty 2, 1993

Robort A. Woffman, Esquire
Vonable, Bastjer and Howard
210 Alleghony Avenue
Towson, WD 21204

KE: Item Mo. 447, Case No. 93
Potitioner: J & § Dev. Assoc
Potition for Variance

Dear Nr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes (ZAC) hau reviewed the plans
mubmitted with above referorced petition. The attached comsents
from Sk cevieving spener e hof intewed W tieste the
appropristeness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e. Zoning comissioner, attorney and/or the potitioner, are
made aware of plans or problms with regard to the
improvesenta that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comsents submitted thus far from the
that o}

s potition was accepted for filing on June
17,1393, and'a heaEing was. achedsied sceordingiy.

The following coments are related caly to the filing of futurs
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
Process with this office.

1 T Dlcector of toaieg Melnistration end Develogeunt
Management has instituted a system whe
Cioteeys. wbo. foal that they are copable of F1ling perits p-uum. mn
Somply vith ALl umpecte of (e scning Teguiaticns potiti
remiiremente. can Filo “thelt petiticns. with this offie
iihout. tha necesnity of '8 presiminary coview by Zoning persomel.

€ e

(410 887.3353

|

0. James Lightizer
Maryland? of Transportation L4 Sy
State Highway Administration PRl

17

Ms. Helene Kehring Re:  Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and hemNo: ¢ w77/ 7T

Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Kehring:
“This office has reviewed the refercnced tem and we have no abjection to
approval a it docs not access a State roaaway and is not effected by any Statc Highway

Aministration projects.
Please contact Bob Smal at 410-333-350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity 10 review this tem.
Very truly yours,
Cotratsinel /

»~" John Contestabile, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

My elephione rumber fa
Teletypewtier for impaired Hering or Spasch
383.7555 Baitimore Metro - 63.04: 52 Stalewids Toll Froe
o 707 North Calvert St. Gaitimore, Maryland 21203-0747

CoOUNTY. MARYLAND

~OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Director DATE: Juno 28, 1993
iatration and
anagoment

at Kellor, Deputy Dire
Gffice of Planning and Zoni

susszcr:  Petitlons from Zoning Advisory

s has no comments on the following petition(s):

The Offica of Planning and Zonin:

448, 457, 458, 459 and 461.

420, 435, 441, 443, 4a4,

offico can provide additivnal

fico of Planning at B87-3480.

s1d be any further questions or
Lo

el

435.2AC/28C1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGENENT
INTER=OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

June 25, 1993

To: M. Arnold Jablon,
Zoning Administrs
Development Man

Director

FROM: J L.mm Piison nl/ﬂ"
opment Coordinitor, DEPRM

SUBJECT: luning Item #4474 8.5. Duvelopment Assoctatian, Inc.
(Pa

s
15" Franctin Trea Court
Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting of June 21, 1993

The Oepartment of Environmental Protection and anuru  Hanagenent offers
the fol'owing comments on the above-referenced zonin

The existing wetlands in the swale behind 19 Frankin Tree Court should
be shown.

The grades shown do mot match the approved grading for the site.

JLpisp
JBSDEV/TXTSEP

—

cPs-oon

i3
W

DF’ MORE COUNTY, IAIAN;ID

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Revised #138-  Bullding shall bo in compliance ¥ith the 1991

Safety Coda.
#441 - No comments |
#4482 - Standpipes in mccordance with NFPA 303 are

Teauired where a tioso 1ty from fire apparatus
to the end of a pler exceeds 150!

#4143 - No comments
#444 - Mo comments y
#4145 - Building shall comply with the 1991 Life

Safety Code and shall be equipped with smoke
detectors in accordance with State Law.

#4148 = No comments

s - o commonte

#448 = No comments

wass - Nocoments .
ks i

..”L_

® PY 571253

RE: PRTITION FOR VARIANCE © MEFORE THE 70NING coMNISS1oNFR

SIS Franklin Tree Cl » 700" E of

L Hilcon Ave, (19 Franklin ¢ OF MALTINORE, CONTY

o Ce ) o lection Dust.,
161 Couned 1nante. Din t Cone M. 93-439-2
3 & S DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, ¢
TNC., Petitioner

ENTRY OF AVPEARMICE

Pleane enter the appenrance of the Teople' Coursel fn the above-

eaptioned matter. Notices should be nent af any hearlng dates or other
Pioceedinga in this matter and of the pansage of any preliainary or

final order.

Peter Hax Zimmoraan
Peaple’s Counnel for Baltimore County

Carole S. De

Fthouse

400 Wanhington Avenue
Townon, Maryland 21206
(410) R87-2188

T WEREBY CERTLFY that on thin  23rd day of

June ., 1993,

A capy of the foregolng Entry of Appearance wan matled to Kobert A. Hoffman,

Exquire, Venable, Bact jer & Hodard, 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204,

Attorney for Petitioner,

Fetin, Moy 2.
[rT——
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